
  
 
 
 
 

1 
 

 
 

   THDC INDIA LIMITED 

        (Schedule-A Mini Ratna Category-I, PSU) 

    Notice Inviting Application  

FOR 

  Expression of Interest for Empanelment of consultants for acquisition of 
land for development of 2000MW Ultra Mega Renewable Energy Power Parks 
(UMREPPs) in Rajasthan under MNRE’s Solar Park Scheme.  

 

IFB No.: 2023_THDC_761607                             Date:  13.07.2023 

EOI No.: THDCIL/NCR/CC-459 

1.0 THDC INDIA Limited invites Expression of Interest (EOI) for empanelment of 
consultants for its subsidiary ‘TREDCO Rajasthan Limited’ for acquisition of 
land for development of 2000MW Ultra Mega Renewable Energy Power Parks 
(UMREPPs) in Rajasthan under MNRE’s Solar Park Scheme. 

2.0  The Format of Application, Terms of Reference (TOR), Selection Criteria etc. 
are available on NIC’s CPP Portal (http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app). 
Interested applicants may access the same from above website as per the 
following schedule: 

Issuance of EOI 

 

 13.07.2023 

 

 

 

Type of Bidding:   e-tendering/ Single Stage, Single 

Envelope 

Documents download Dates 

& Timings 

From 15:00 Hrs. on 13.07.2023 to 

10.08.2023 up to 15:00 hrs (IST) 

Last date of receipt of 

queries on EOI document 

from prospective parties. 

Upto 17:00 Hrs. on 24.07.2023  

EOI receipt date & time  Up to 15:00 Hrs. (IST) on 10.08.2023 

Date & Time for opening of 

EOI  
11.08.2023 at 15:00  Hrs.(IST)  

 

3.0 The application is invited in SINGLE STAGE, ONE PART BIDDING SYSTEM. 
Applications for EOI with relevant documents should be uploaded on the NIC’s 
CPP Portal (http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app) by the due date and time as 
mentioned above.  

4.0 This invitation of EoI is open to all Firms/Applicants registered in India only.  

5.0 A particular Consultancy Firm /Agency is allowed to participate either as an 
individual / partnership firm/ company. 

6.0 Consultancy Firm /Agency should be the Class-I Local Supplier/service 
provider. Presently, Class-I local supplier means a supplier or service provider 
whose goods, services or works offered for procurement has local content 
equal to or more than 50%, as per the MoP order dated 16.11.2021(Refer 

Annexure-1). 

 

 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


  
 
 
 
 

2 
 

 

 

7.0 All future corrigendum/ addendum/ amendments and clarifications to the 
invitation of EOI, if any, shall be hosted on above website only. Applicants are, 
therefore, advised to keep themselves updated with all such amendments 
while submitting the EOI.  

8.0 Interested applicants may obtain further information from the contact details 
given below during office hours on working days from 10:00 Hrs. to 17:00 Hrs. 

9.0 THDCIL reserves the right to accept or reject any or all applications/Bid, 
cancel/withdraw the invitation of EOI process without assigning any reason 
whatsoever, in case situation arises, and in such a case no applicant / 
intending applicant shall have any claim arising out of such action.  

10.0 Bid (EOI) shall be opened on the schedule date and time as mentioned above 
in presence of the applicants/bidders who wish to be present at the below 
mentioned venue. The EOI/bids received after closing date and time will not be 
considered.  

11.0 The Applicant/Bidder uploading Bid (EOI) on the above-mentioned website 
portal, has to submit in Original the ‘Power of attorney’, at the address 
mentioned in clause 15.0 below on or before the due date and time of 
submission of EoI. 

12.0 The prospective applicants shall be required to arrange all resources, including 
Digital Signature and Internet Connections at their own cost, for participating in 
online tenders/ bids at e-tendering  CPP portal i.e. 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure. 

13.0 Issuance of Application to any Applicant shall not construe that such Applicant 
is considered to be qualified. 

14.0 Simply fulfilment of eligibility requirement by the applicant shall not be 
construed as enlisted. Notwithstanding anything stated above, the Employer 
reserves the right to assess the capabilities and capacity of the Applicant to 
perform the contract, should the circumstances warrant such assessment in 
the overall interest of THDC India Ltd. 

15.0 Address for Communication: 
            

Chief General Manager (Contracts) 
THDC INDIA LIMITED 
Plot No. 20, Sector -14, Kaushambi,  
Ghaziabad-201010, Uttar Pradesh (India) 
Tel: 91- 01202776438 

 E-mail: corpcontract@thdc.co.in 

 Websites: https:// www.eprocure.gov.in or www.thdc.co.in 

16.0     Registered Office 

THDC India Limited 

BHAGIRATHI BHAWAN, (TOP TERRACE), 

BHAGIRATHIPURAM, TEHRI GARHWAL-249001 

Corporate Identification Number: U45203UR1988GOI009822             

Website: www.thdc.co.in 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure
mailto:corpcontract@thdc.co.in
http://www.thdc.co.in/

